

**Addendum No. 2 to IFB#19-76**



**CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS**  
**Department of Purchasing**  
**JOSEPH A. CURTATONE**  
**MAYOR**

To: All Parties on Record with the City of Somerville as Holding IFB#19-76  
Title: Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation

From: Prajкта Waditwar, Construction Procurement Manager

Date: 5/8/2019

Re: Answers few questions.

**Addendum No. 2 to IFB#19-76**

---

**Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and including this form in your proposal package. Failure to do so may subject the proposer to disqualification.**

**NAME OF COMPANY / INDIVIDUAL:** \_\_\_\_\_

**ADDRESS:** \_\_\_\_\_

**CITY/STATE/ZIP:** \_\_\_\_\_

**TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL:** \_\_\_\_\_

**SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL:** \_\_\_\_\_

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA:**

**Addendum #1** \_\_\_\_\_ **#2** \_\_\_\_\_ **#3** \_\_\_\_\_ **#4** \_\_\_\_\_

## **Addendum No. 2 to IFB#19-76**

### **Question - Answers**

**Question 1.** Is it possible to get a map showing the size of all the sewer lines on the project that have manholes that are being rehabilitated, especially the larger mains and interceptors?

**Answer:** The sewer pipe size information is covered under Manhole Inspection Reports. Please refer to Addendum 1 for IFB#19-76.

**Question 2.** Will it be allowed to use concrete for restoration around the manhole frame and covers, after replacement, rather than asphalt?

**Answer:** Frame and cover shall be replaced as indicated on the Manhole Frame and Cover Surface Replacement Detail on Sheet D-1.

**Question 3.** Are all manholes getting a cementitious liner having the benches and inverts lines as well?

**Answer:** Yes, the benches and inverts are included as required in "Specification 02435 - Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation" and as indicated on the Manhole Cementitious Lining Detail on Sheet D-1.

**Question 4.** Is it possible to extend the completion date? Will night work be allowed on any areas of the project?

**Answer:** The date of Substantial Completion will not be extended at this time. Night work on this project may be allowed as an exception on a case-by-case basis.